

Change Order

No. 1

Date of Issuance: July 29, 2025

Effective Date: 5/15/25

Project: Deadwood Hill Trailhead Parking Lot	Owner: City of Deadwood	Owner's Contract No.:
Contract: Deadwood Hill Trailhead Parking Lot		Date of Contract: 5/15/25
Contractor:		Engineer's Project No.: 231370.00

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Remove the Solar Lighting Package and provide wired lighting per RFP #1 (attached).

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

Request for Pricing (RFP) #1

Price Proposal #1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:

\$1,006,911.00

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously
approved Change Orders No. _____ to No. _____

\$ N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

\$1,006,911.00

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

\$9,855.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change

\$1,016,766.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times: ☐ Working ☐ Calendar days

Substantial completion (days or date): _____

Ready for final payment (days or date): _____

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No. _____ to No. _____:

Substantial completion (days): _____

Ready for final payment (days): _____

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): _____

Ready for final payment (days or date): _____

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): _____

Ready for final payment (days or date): _____

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (days or date): _____

Ready for final payment (days or date): _____

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 7/29/25

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

ACCEPTED:

By: _____
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: _____

ACCEPTED:

By: _____
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: _____

Date: _____